
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 - 2016 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description 

of Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Politics  HearSay  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Another View  

 

1.5.16 

1.6.16 

1.19.16 

1.25.16 

1.27.16 

2.1.16 

2.8.16 

2.11.16 

2.17.16 

2.22.16 

2.29.16 

3.1.16 

3.15.16 

3.28.16 

3.29.16 

1.29.16 

2.12.16 

3.4.16 

3.11.16 

3.18.16 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

From the Headlines   

Gun Control  

Responding to Redistricting 

Is this the End of the GOP? 

Congressman Scott Rigell 

Iowa Caucus  

General Assembly 

Calling About Cancer  

General Assembly Update 

General Assembly Update  

VA Votes: Super Tuesday 

Congressman Rob Whitman 

HB 516 

Scotus Update  

Bathroom Bill Backlash 

Claville Report  

Roundtable: Politics  

Restoring Your Rights  

Political March Madness  

The Presidents Legacy  

 

Environment  HearSay  2.4.16 12:06 52 min The Fight for Flint  
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History  Another View  

 

1.19.16 12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Let Freedom Ring  

Health  HearSay 

 

 

 

 

 

Another View  

1.4.16 

2.3.16 

2.7.16 

3.21.16 

3.23.16 

3.24.16 

2.26.16 

3.25.16 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min  

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

Healthy Habits   

Helmets Collide  

Dementia  

Advanced Directives  

Birdsong Initiative  

Healthy Eating Challenges 

Testing your Heart  

Parkinson’s Disease  

Race Another View  1.8.16 

1.22.16 

 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 Min 

 

Roundtable   

The State of Black America  

Region  HearSay  2.2.16 12:06 52 min Our Economic Forecast 

Woman  HearSay  1.14.16 

3.14.16 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Women in Physics   

Secrets of Women Investors 
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Education  HearSay  

Another View  

 

3.10.16 

2.2.5.16 

 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

 

Sweet Briar College Update 

Dr. Melinda Boone (NPS) 

 


