Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 - 2016

Description	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and
of Issue					Description of
					Program/Segment
Politics	HearSay	1.5.16	12:06	52 min	From the Headlines
		1.6.16	12:06	52 min	Gun Control
		1.19.16	12:06	52 Min	Responding to Redistricting
		1.25.16	12:06	52 Min	Is this the End of the GOP?
		1.27.16	12:06	52 min	Congressman Scott Rigell
		2.1.16	12:06	52 min	Iowa Caucus
		2.8.16	12:06	52 Min	General Assembly
		2.11.16	12:06	52 Min	Calling About Cancer
		2.17.16	12:06	52 min	General Assembly Update
		2.22.16	12:06	52 min	General Assembly Update
		2.29.16	12:06	52 min	VA Votes: Super Tuesday
		3.1.16	12:06	52 min	Congressman Rob Whitman
		3.15.16	12:06	52 min	HB 516
		3.28.16	12:06	52 min	Scotus Update
		3.29.16	12:06	52 min	Bathroom Bill Backlash
	Another View	1.29.16	12:06	52 min	Claville Report
		2.12.16	12:06	52 min	Roundtable: Politics
		3.4.16	12:06	52 min	Restoring Your Rights
		3.11.16	12:06	52 min	Political March Madness
		3.18.16	12:06	52 min	The Presidents Legacy
Environment	HearSay	2.4.16	12:06	52 min	The Fight for Flint

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 - 2016

History	Another View	1.19.16	12:06	52 min	Let Freedom Ring
			12:06	52 min	
Health	HearSay	1.4.16	12:06	52 min	Healthy Habits
		2.3.16	12:06	52 min	Helmets Collide
		2.7.16	12:06	52 min	Dementia
		3.21.16	12:06	52 min	Advanced Directives
		3.23.16	12:06	52 Min	Birdsong Initiative
		3.24.16	12:06	52 Min	Healthy Eating Challenges
	Another View	2.26.16	12:06	52 min	Testing your Heart
		3.25.16	12:06	52 min	Parkinson's Disease
Race	Another View	1.8.16	12:06	52 min	Roundtable
		1.22.16	12:06	52 Min	The State of Black America
Region	HearSay	2.2.16	12:06	52 min	Our Economic Forecast
Woman	HearSay	1.14.16	12:06	52 min	Women in Physics
		3.14.16	12:06	52 min	Secrets of Women Investors

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 - 2016

Education	HearSay	3.10.16	12:06	52 min	Sweet Briar College Update
	Another View	2.2.5.16	12:06	52 min	Dr. Melinda Boone (NPS)

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.